Table of Contents

potential change in fair market value of the loans, we treat these as fair value hedges under SFAS No. 133. Once the hedge relationship is
established, the realized and unrealized changes in fair value of both the hedge instruments and mortgage loans are recognized in the
consolidated statements of operations in the period in which the changes occur. The net amount recorded in the consolidated statements of
operations is referred to as hedge ineffectiveness.

For derivative financial instruments not designated as hedge instruments, realized and unrealized changes in fair value are recognized in the
consolidated statements of operations in the period in which the changes occur or when such instruments are settled.

Interest Rate Simulation Sensitivity Analysis

Changes in market interest rates affect our estimations of the fair value of our mortgage loans held for sale and the fair value of our
mortgage-related securities and related derivatives. Changes in fair value that are stated below are derived based upon immediate and equal
changes to market interest rates of various maturities. The base or current interest rate curve is adjusted by the levels shown below:

As of March 31, 2004:

+50 bp +100 bp -50 bp -100 bp

Change in fair value of mortgage loans committed and held
for sale $ (14,743,954) $ (29,203,372) $ 15,038,110 $ 30,381,009
Change in fair value of derivatives related to mortgage loans
committed and held for sale 11,905,000 23,780,000 (11,885,000) (23,800,000)
Change in fair value of mortgage-related securities and
securitized loans subject to portfolio-based accounting (13,555,487) (26,843,184) 13,823,761 27,921,686
Change in fair value of derivatives related to mortgage-related
securities and securitized loans subject to portfolio-based
accounting 12,929,358 25,987,918 (12,786,838) (25,460,609)

Net change $ (3,465,083) $ (6,278,638) $ 4,190,033 $ 9,042,086

As of December 31, 2003:

+50 bp +100 bp -50 bp -100 bp

Change in fair value of mortgage loans committed and held
for sale $ (13,995,717) $ (27,736,463) $ 14,258,696 $ 28,789,178
Change in fair value of derivatives related to mortgage loans
committed and held for sale 11,358,750 22,667,500 (11,338,750) (22,727,500)
Change in fair value of mortgage-related securities and
securitized loans subject to portfolio-based accounting (9,684,342) (19,165,169) 9,881,263 19,954,655

Edgar Filing: ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS HOLDING CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 90

Change in fair value of derivatives related to mortgage-related
securities and securitized loans subject to portfolio-based
accounting 9,092,413 18,306,260 (8,973,079) (17,833,194)

Net change $ (3,228,896) $ (5,927,872) $ 3,828,130 $ 8,183,139

The simulation analysis reflects our efforts to balance the repricing characteristics of our interest-earning assets and supporting funds.

47

Edgar Filing: ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS HOLDING CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

Under the supervision and with the participation of our management, including our Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, we
evaluated the effectiveness of our disclosure controls and procedures, as such term is defined under Rule 13a-15(e) promulgated under the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Based on this evaluation, our Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer concluded that